<J San
Antonio

Water

System

June 17, 2016

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental Enforcement Section Via U.S. Certified Mail
Environment and Natural Resources Division RRR# 7016 0340 0000 9676 8261
P.O.Box 7611

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio
Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San
Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 b. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after
Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of any five-day report submitted
under its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time
the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Copies of five-day
reports submitted to TCEQ on June 17, 2016 are attached and are provided in compliance with
Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared
under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely,

Jéffrey J. Ha%

Vice President
Production & Treatment

Enc. as stated
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June 17, 2016

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Chief, Water Enforcement Branch (6EN-W) RRR# 7016 0340 0000 9676 8254
Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Attn: Ms. Judy Edelbrock (6EN-W) RRR#7016 0340 0000 9676 8254
Environmental Protection Specialist

Enforcement Branch

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water
System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 b. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging
the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of any five-day report submitted under its TPDES
permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is submitted to
the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Copies of five-day reports submitted to TCEQ on June
17, 2016 are attached and are provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements.

1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly
gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information
submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely,

ey J. H%.E.

ice President
Production & Treatment
Enc. as stated
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Water Quality Noncompliance Notification:

. Unauthorized Discharge of Wastewater « Reportable Effluent Vielation Other

Entily Name: Sr:f‘ An’conla Water qystem Telaphona: 9 4(-233-3274
oy, oIt e SUtbsCriber
TCE’Q Region; Permit. Nunber. J0137-033-Dos Rios

AN

Degoription of Noncampliance {include ocation, discharge route, and estimated volume if an
unsuthorized discharge): The gddress of fhe spill was at 726 Southcross Blvd W (FERG 230C8)

Approximately 8500 gallons spilled into Stormdr‘asn

SR 13216086 | INSPTH: 423537, WO#:; Sewer Manhote 36567

Cauge of Noncompliarice: Other - Spilt Occured As AResultOf C O S A Parks And Rec Draining
Swimming Poal Into Sewer Lateral

Duratian: Start e OBMA2016 14110 Erid 06871342016 17:00
TR iy (Tale TTimer

Crexpected to be Corrected

TCate)

Potantial Rangers to Human Healiand Safely or the Environment: No Significant Dangsrs

Monitoring Data: Data.should be attached or submitted to TCEQ when available,

s X no ‘Field Megsurements
VES X o Laboratony Samplos:
yes X i Fishuiill, 4f ves, - ssthimaled fimber idlied

Actionis Taken to Mitigate Adverse Effects: Retumed to Sybtem Area Cleanad and Disinfscted, Flushad
Areawith HZO-

AcBions Taksnis Correst the Problem and Prevent Recarrence: 8" Sewer Higin

nformation Reparted By Envin Martinez N ¥ 4 .
RG] b e

Date Reported . DI3E016 . Signature: ﬁ;:" &4

£
&

TOEQ 050t {Novernter 52002} Hthe nontothgiianes I2 anunguthorizéd discharge: from 2 wastewater: collection. syster, use-
the permitnumber of the treatment plant o whiclithe collestion systen: is tad.

TCEG Region 13 Phone: 460-3096 TCEQ Reégion 13 Fax: 545-4329



Water Quality Noncompliance Notification RREVIGED SH1803018
X Unauthorized Diseharge of Wastewatse _ _ Reportable Effluent Violstion Other

e

EntityMame: San Antonio Water Syster 3 5 Telephone No.: (210)233-3274
X Pemiltes _ﬂ___________ﬁ_Subsca‘iber

TCEQRegion: 13 Counly: __ Bexar Permit Number: 10137-008 -Salada Creek

Description of Noncomplianes { include tocation, discharge ronte, and estimated volume if an unaithorized discharge):
Theaddress of the spil was at 700 Holbrook (FERG 192-E7). Approximately 2754798 galfons spified

into Craek Bed- Spilled into Satado Creek Fror Heavy Rainfall I The San Antonio Area. Spilled from
Multiple- Mariholes. SR# 1288357; INSP# | WO# | Sewer Main 920827 48236
Cause of Noncomphiancs. T o

Duration: Start 087118 1828 End _OBRUABT 300

Bt e Towe (e
Or expectedita be Correcied ™NIA
‘. —
Potential Dangers to Muman Heaith and Safety or the Environment  No Sianificant Dangers. The Known
Water Wall Qwners Within /2 Mils OF The Soilll Were Notified S S

Monitoring Data: Daté should be attached or submiflled fo TCEQ when available,
yas. X e Field Megstrements

yes. X L Laboratory Samples
X

Ves’ B30} Fish KM, A yessestimatednumber Killed:

Actions Taken fo Mitigate Adverse Effects: Dituted by Heavy Rainwsiter

Actions Taken to Gorrect the Problem and Prevent Resutrence. 48-rich Sewer Main, Maonitoréd Area
A Contract For Design Has Been Awarded And The Consultant s Proceeding With The Design.

Information Reported By: Juan Ramirez ! Manager
(Nama) ] (Tithe)
Date Reported; 0511818 Signature:  "EE

o "...'\‘ N ,“r‘

T LA
3

d £¥

TCEQ 0501 {Novemiber 5, 2002} *H the norcormpliance is an unauthorized discharge fram a wastewaler coliection system, use e
permitnumber of the freatment:plant o which:the vollection system is fied.

TCEQ Region 13 Phone: 490-3096 TCEQ Region 13 Fax: 545-4329
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Water Quality Noncomplianos Nofification &8

X Unautharized Discharge of Wastewater _ Reportabia Efffent Vislalien Ofier

Enlity Name:  San Aslonia Water System - Telephona No.» (210) 233-3274
A Parmitise _Subserhar
TOEQ Reglon: 13 Counly:  Sesar Pormit Nomber: 10437003 -+ Lson Srgek

B

Prageription-of Nontomplanss {insiue isealién, didohange rowe, snehaihmated NS Lal dnatitinszed dischargsl
The sddress of the spill was-at 108 Chagple Jamaes Way - Soilled inie Laon Crask {FER(G226-D6),

A sstimated voliimas of 2,453,348 galions spilisd inty Croek Bad, Spiliod Erom MAZ 3 187 And MuE W4
SR 1308938, INSPE T WOR | Bawer Main 3187 1054 _' '
Causs.of Noncompliange: 1 '

Spill socurred as &irasulf of heavy rainfall in the San Antonio area.

Taranen: Stat e AR T YL
{Date} C ey ata): i}
Duration: Sttt D@OAe i4m0 - Ead E/RIE / 12:30
 (Date) s ' {88} {Tieng)
Orexpacted {o e Sorsdied NIA
T {Datel

Potential Dangers to Human Health and Safely of the Environment  No Significant Dengers.
The gneknown walsr sl ddder within 13 mile of the spill was notifed, '

Maniftering Batar Data should be sitachad or submitted tn TCEQ when avalttie,

Vo§ X ne Fietd Mensirsmants
it yem X . ha Laburatary Samplas
i B K9 FiShiGH Hyse, sstivated numberfiled:
Actions Takanie Mitgsie Adverse Effects: Diiigtad by Heavy Rainwater

Actions Taken fo Correct 1he Problam and Prevent Recumence! | b4-nch Sewar Mem. Moriarad Ama
Pasign Is samplated-working en oblaining aporoval from the Air Foros Environments o constrist,

Infofmation Reported By, Jesus Yomss i Supetinfandent
s o~ e
Dafe Repored: . B53Y1E Bignature: mﬁﬁmm_@ }) oo

TEEQ S0 (Novernbier 5, 30025 M thenencamoliznne is 2 ungitheszed discharie Toma wastswatar eoliadom systen Lse m‘ex\
parmit umbar of the trateent pant by whish ine solliedon systam is bad:

TCEQ Region 13 Phong: 490-306% TEGEQ Ragian 13 Fax: 8454379




Water Quality Noncompliance Netification  RBVIRED &
- X Unauthorized Discharge-of Wastewater . Reportable Effluent Vielation Other

E

Entity Name:  San Antonio Water System
X Permines

Telephone No. {210) 233-3274

Subscriber

Baxar Permit Number: _ 10137-003 - Leon Creek

TCEQ Regionw: 313 County

Description of Noncompliance { include location, discharge route, and estimated volume if an. unauthorized discharga):
The address of the spill was-at 6606 Swiss Qaks (Pinn Road) Spilled intermittenly (FERG 228-B1),

“An amoont estimated at 1,348,550 gallons spilfed info Croek Bed - Spilled Into Leon Crask from heavy
tainfall in the San Antoriio ares, SR¥ 12866571: INGP# ; WOH ; MHS #003058 and #70528

Causs of Noncompliance:

Start 0516116 1419 End 052167 14306
Datey  {Time) - (Date} (Time):
Or-expectedto be Corrected N/A
_ B
‘Noy Sigoificant Dangers. Tha ong:

Duration:

Potential Dangers (o Human Health-and Safety or the Environment
known water well - awner within 1/2 mile:of the spill was notified.

Monitoring Data: Data sheuld be attached or submitted fo TCEQ when avaiiable,
oy A o Eleld:Muasurements
yes X . no Laboratory Ssmples
yes A no. Fish Kt 3f yos, estimated durmbear killed:

Actions Taken to Mitigate Adversa Effacts: Dijuted by Meavy Rainwater

“Actions Taken to Comect the Prablent and Pravent Recurrence, 42-Inch Sewer Main, Manitored Ares

! Manager
{Namg) ] (Title)

Information:Reported By: Juan Ramirez

Date Reported: e OBHEME Signature:  “FR

TOEQH 0501 {Novermber 5, 2002)  *If the noncompiiance s an unauthorized dischiarge from: & wastewater collaction systam, useithe

permit pumitier of thedreatment giant to-which:the coltection systern s fed.

TCEQ Region 13 Phonie: 490-3096 TCEQ Region 13 Fax: 545-432¢



Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

X Unauthorized Dischargs of Wastewster Reportable Effluent Victation ‘Other

Entity Name: San Artonio Water System Telephong No.; (210) 233-3274

X Pemittee _ Subsgriber

TCEQ Region:. 13 County:  Bexar Parmit: Nudiber: 10137-008 -Salado Cresk

Pascription-of Noncomplianoe { inciude: lecaton, discharge roule and estimated volume if an unauthorizad discharge)
The address of the spill was-at 700 Holbrook (FERG 182-D7). Approximately 427820 galions spitied

into Creek Bed- Spilled into Salado Cresk From Heavy Rainfall In The San Artonio Area, Spiled from
Multiple Mantinles. SRE 1303518; INSP# ; WO¥ : _SE%?EFMEM 4782;‘2”9‘22?263 o o
‘Cause of Nencompliance: 1/l '

Duration: © Startk 05306 1415 End 0 05ANIS/ 0 300
(Daw)  {Tima) {Datey {Time§-
e {Dated —
Duration: Start 053116 1702 End 06/01416 / 7:20
{Drate) {Time)}- {Dalegy {Time}-
O expected o be Corectad N7A

Potentfal Dangers to Human Health and Safaty or the Environment  No Significant Dangers, The Known:
Water Weli Ownars Within /2 Mile'Of The Spill Were Netified

Monitoring Data: Data should be sitached or submitted to TCEQ:when avaitable.
yes X P Field Measuremants

yes X o Labaraiony Samples
yos X gy Figh Kt If yas: estimatednumber killed:

Actions Takan fo Mifigate Adverse Effects; Diluted by Heavy Rainwater

Actions Takaen to Corract the:Problem.and Prevent Recurrence:  48-inch Sewer Main, Monitored Area
Adontract For Design Has Been Awarded And The Consultant Is Proceeding With The Design.

Information Reported: By; Chris Luna . F o LGV i

_ _ {Name} . (Titla¥
Date Reperted: . 0si3one Signature: T8 % %

TCEQOS (Novembear b, 2008) i ihe noncamiphiande is an-urauthonized discharge Frof a wikfewdier colaction System; use the
peteiit number of the treatmant prant to-which the-coflection sysiem 1§ ted,

TCEQ Region 13- Phona! 490-3086 TCEQ Reglon 13 Fax. 5454320



Water Quality Noncompliance Notification

_ X Unauthorized Discharge of Wastewater _ Reportable Efffuent Violation _Other

Entiy Name:  "SanAntonio Water System Telephone No::{210) 2333274

X Pormiilles . Suibacribar
TGER Region: 13 Courty.  Bexar Parmit Numbar: 19137-003 - Leon Cresk:

Descrsptton of Noncomp.lance { includerloaation, discharme oule, and sstmated volumne if . tnatithorizéd discharge):
The address of the spill was at 108 Chappie James Way - Spilied into Eeor Cresk (FERG 228 932

_An estimated volume of 1,527,175 gallons spilled indo Creek Bed, Spilled From MH# 1187 and MH& 1074
SRENZO6832; INSP#; WO# | Sewer Main 1187 1074

Causeof Nonmmpilance T i
Spillaccurred as a resultof heavy rainfalbinthe San Antonio area.

Duration: Stant oB/iene  ioad . TEpd omms: 528
Datey {Timay U oqDater ATERE)
Duration: Start  OSABA6  BEA - End. BEGIIE 14:30
{Datey {Tima} ' ;Da*e) O Time)
Or-expactadia beCorracted -
(Date

Patential Dangers to Human Hesliivand Safety or'the Enviranment  No Significant Dangers.
The one known water well owner within t2:mile of the spilfwas notified:

Monitoring Data: Data: should be attached or submitted {0 TCEQ when availabie:

yas N X nG Figld Measurements

yas X na Liaboratory Samples
By _ X - ng Fish Kit, If ves;astimated number kiled:

Actions Takersto Mitigate Adverse Effects: Diluted by Heavy Rainwater

Actions Taken to Gorrect the Problem and Prevent Racurrance; Hdiinch Sewer Main, Momtored Area
Dasign is completed-working on oblaining approval from the AirForce Environmental foconstruct. ™

fnformation Reported By Juan Ramirez i o Managﬂt ,,,,,,
{Mame) §

Date Reperted: 05416718 Signature:

TCEQOSR:(November s, 2002)  “lithe noncomplisnes is anunaithotized discharge from s wastewster mnecgm swstem, ise s

TCEQ Region 13 Phoner 490-3096 TCEQ Region 13 Fax: 545-4328
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